

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9525/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2005 and 07/10/2005 in RP No. 50/2005 & WP No. 2218/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. MONITO ENTERPRISES & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.9039 of 2003.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master